Race Date
May 06, 2023

Overall
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Name
Ekagra Agarwal
Vincent Rinas
Tim Gross

Christopher Kauzlaric

Brian Collins
Tony Peuquet
Mark Connors
Brooke Willis
Colston Seydel
Chanbo Sim
Thomas Kornelik
Dillon Radosevich
Dave Gaughan
Marialena Nagel
James Pierzchalski
Derek Janik
Melissa Smith
Michele Parnell
Ayden Acheson
Carlos Mufioz
Barb Hamner
Robbie Taylor
Pat Dever
David MacKillop
Mark Riley

Juan Casas
Abigail Rinas
Matthew Solis
Deanna Grimes
Dena Cockrum
Jason Morse
Jonas White
Kevin McGuffey
Amanda Guthrie
Caroline Rinas
Roger Steffen
Jessica Austin
Michael Parris
John Runion
Max Zylstra
Lisa Griffin
Abigail Proteau
Jamie Wolfe
Yalitza Elliott
Ashley Earle
Henry Aguilera
Matthew Graham

2023 Lotus Reach 5K

City

Porter IN
Hobart IN
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Crown Point IN
La Porte IN
Lake Station IN
Hobart IN
Lowell IN
Highland IN
Wheatfield IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Oshkosh WI
Scheverville IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN

San Pierre IN
Crown Point IN
Munster IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Merrillville IN
Lake Station IN
Westville IN
North Judson IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Rensselaer IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Hobart IN

Star City IN
Valparaiso IN
Chicago IL

La Porte IN

N
N

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5330
3637
1627
3648
3616
3803
4441
4002
4959
3995
3943
3080
4449
5092
1617
4903
4738
4688
3830
3822
4011
3807
5094
3824
3923
5333
3591
5329
3608
4806
3083
3825
3806
5018
4001
1619
4270
5307
3810
4797
5239
5008
5147
3582
4259
4258
3987

32
37
39
43
40
41
51
33
11
59
66
31
60
40
32
40
43
49
12
71
58
58
32
33
62
53
13
24
40
48
36
28
45
14
11
72
38
33
47
30
52
46
43
30
29
75
47

M
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Open
35-39
35-39
Masters
40-44
40-44
50-54
Open
11-12
55-59
65-69
30-34
60-64
Masters
30-34
40-44
40-44
45-49
11-12
70-74
55-59
55-59
30-34
30-34
60-64
50-54
13-14
19-24
40-44
45-49
35-39
25-29
45-49
13-14
11-12
70-74
35-39
30-34
45-49
30-34
50-54
45-49
40-44
30-34
25-29
75-79
45-49

o
<

I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI\)I—\I\JHI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\HI—\I—\I—\H|

Time Pace
18:56.6 6:07/M
21:14.8 6:51/M
21:18.6 6:52/M
21:34.6 6:58/M
21:58.6 7:05/M
23:01.6 7:26/M
23:17.4 7:31/M
23:21.6 7:32/IM
23:25.1 7:33/M
23:29.6 7:35/M
24:37.4 7:57/M
24:55.6 8:02/M
25:03.1 8:05/M
25:05.6 8:06/M
25:07.8 8:06/M
26:17.5 8:29/M
26:35.8 8:35/M
26:49.3 8:39/M
26:57.3 8:42/M
27:02.1 8:43/M
27:14.8 8:47/M
27:17.7 8:48/M
27:21.2 8:49/M
27:41.2 8:56/M
27:46.6 8:58/M
28:04.8 9:04/M
28:05.1 9:04/M
28:06.2 9:04/M
28:19.7 9:08/M
28:25.6 9:10/M
28:50.5 9:18/M
29:01.3 9:22/M
29:55.2 9:39/M
30:13.6 9:45/M
30:25.8 9:49/M
30:37.6 9:53/M
31:06.1 10:02/M
31:18.1 10:06/M
31:18.8 10:06/M
31:38.1 10:12/M
31:41.6 10:13/M
31:42.2 10:14/M
31:42.8 10:14/M
31:46.6 10:15/M
32:03.1 10:20/M
32:04.5 10:21/M
32:32.4 10:30/M

05/06/2023 09:58:23



Race Date
May 06, 2023

Overall
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85
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87
88
89
90
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94

Name
Anyssa Hernandez
Vicente Benetis
Andrew Hughes
Tom Hutmacher
Lennon Wellman
Chelsea Zarych
Tammy Wooldridge
Nicole Hamilton
Linnea Flesher
Kimberly Wiseman
Kathleen Kolodziej
Alex Gasper
Alex Sim
Lily Segally
Claire Lebio
Brandan Satisfield
Jessica Thompson
Cecilia Bernal
Cynthia Zarazee
Jill Hunt
Madelyn Miller
Denise Morley
Julie Packovski
Connie Bowlin
Timothy Elkins
Miller Ruth
Crystal Edwards
Aiden Lebio
Christina Garcia
Julie Runion
Tammy Hugar
Katharine Rinas
Kasey Samson
Taylor Homans
Jason Petre
Dennis Rotz
Linda Perry
Marianne Groth
Lane Lewallen
Jennifer Gynn
Gregg Duckworth
Bradley Smith
Jasmina Urosevic
Cassandra Shelby
J. Ezell
Tammy Homan
Clayton Bowlin

2023 Lotus Reach 5K

City
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN
North Judson IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Star City IN
Chesterton IN
Merrillville IN
Michigan City IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Gary IN
Burns Harbor IN
Portage IN

La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Niles MiI
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Wheatfield IN
Hobart IN
Merrillville IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Dyer IN
Demotte IN
St. Joseph Ml
Wheatfield IN
Lowell IN
Peru IL
Schererville IN
Schererville IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Union Mills IN
Valparaiso IN

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

3809
1615
3826
3590
5331
3820
3104
3801
4625
5274
3067
4447
4105
4955
3829
4710
5304
5334
4791
3821
5332
5207
3814
1599
3828
5335
4798
5093
1618
3808
4076
3961
4711
3811
3816
3595
4604
4922
4268
1616
1594
4444
4443
4558
4439
3802
1604

30
46
26
75
12
30
52
38
63
42
68
10
15
29
10
35
39
66
50
64
12
65
42
41
58
42
29
13
34
36
50
37
39
30
49
75
76
59
61
39
67
33
28
58
76
58
11
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30-34
45-49
25-29
75-79
11-12
30-34
50-54
35-39
60-64
40-44
65-69
9-10
15-18
25-29
9-10
35-39
35-39
65-69
50-54
60-64
11-12
65-69
40-44
40-44
55-59
40-44
25-29
13-14
30-34
35-39
50-54
35-39
35-39
30-34
45-49
75-79
75-79
55-59
60-64
35-39
65-69
30-34
25-29
55-59
75-79
55-59
11-12
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Time Pace
32:32.6 10:30/M
32:57.9 10:38/M
33:32.6 10:49/M
33:32.6 10:49/M
33:59.2 10:58/M
34:52.7 11:15/M
35:11.7 11:21/M
35:11.7 11:21/M
35:13.9 11:22/M
35:22.4 11:25/M
35:26.1 11:26/M
35:45.5 11:32/M
36:06.7 11:39/M
37:00.1 11:56/M
37:10.9 12:00/M
37:13.8 12:01/M
37:14.7 12:01/M
37:16.7 12:02/M
37:27.7 12:05/M
38:14.5 12:20/M
38:23.5 12:23/M
38:46.2 12:30/M
38:50.3 12:32/M
38:56.2 12:34/M
39:04.5 12:36/M
39:21.6 12:42/M
39:27.5 12:44/M
39:47.7 12:50/M
40:08.2 12:57/M
40:23.5 13:02/M
40:31.9 13:05/M
40:37.2 13:06/M
40:45.5 13:09/M
41:04.7 13:15/M
41:26.9 13:22/M
42:27.6 13:42/M
43:47.5 14:08/M
44:16.5 14:17/M
44:52.4 14:29/M
45:45.5 14:46/M
45:50.9 14:47/M
46:03.4 14:51/M
46:04.1 14:52/M
46:10.2 14:54/M
46:17.1 14:56/M
46:28.9 15:00/M
46:52.7 15:07/M

05/06/2023 09:58:24



2023 Lotus Reach 5K

Race Date

May 06, 2023 Overall Finish List

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AGPlace Div Time Pace
95 Hollye Blossom Hobart IN 5351 67 F 4: 65-69 1 47:09.2 15:13/M
96 Cameron Peuquet Valparaiso IN 3804 11 M 4: 11-12 1 47:59.6 15:29/M
97 Hyunah Sim Chesterton IN 3998 54 F 5: 50-54 1 48:15.1 15:34/M
98 Susan Sendejas 5019 65 F 5: 65-69 1 48:41.8 15:43/M
99 Luke Warring Valparaiso IN 3805 8 M 1. 6-8 1 49:19.1 15:55/M
100 Mikiela Cobb Westchester IL 4705 33 F 6: 30-34 1 49:27.2 15:57/M
101 Kyle Scherer Crown Point IN 4445 29 M 3: 25-29 1 49:28.4 15:58/M
102 Cindy Treble Valparaiso IN 3609 56 F 5: 55-59 2 49:32.9 15:59/M
103 Sandy Kender Valparaiso IN 5305 64 F 3: 60-64 1 49:53.5 16:06/M
104 Brittany Teeter Churubusco IN 4658 22 F 1: 19-24 1 50:08.5 16:11/M
105 Maria Ippolito Valparaisovalparaiso 3819 58 F 6: 55-59 2 50:21.9 16:15/M
106 Natalia Fetea Crown Point IN 4769 32 F 7: 30-34 1 50:43.8 16:22/M
107 Angela Hughes Hebronhebron IN 3823 39 F 8: 35-39 1 50:59.2 16:27/M
108 Lisa Keifer Valparaiso IN 5004 38 F 9: 35-39 1 50:59.7 16:27/M
109 Michelle Kolarczyk New Carlisle IN 5238 38 F 10: 35-39 1 50:59.8 16:27/M
110 Ashley Young La Porte IN 5221 29 F 5: 25-29 1 51:07.9 16:30/M
111 John Claussen Wanatah IN 3650 52 M 3. 50-54 2 51:52.9 16:44/M
112 Ronald Ippolito Valparaisovalparaiso 3818 60 M 4: 60-64 2 52:36.3 16:58/M
113 Robert Husek Saint Joseph Ml 4934 78 M 5: 75-79 1 52:52.1 17:03/M
114 Debra Kline Niles Ml 3827 62 F 4: 60-64 1 52:59.1 17:06/M
115 Courtney Drosos Crown Point IN 4442 29 F 6. 25-29 1 53:03.4 17:07/M
116 Amy Janik Highland IN 4853 38 F 11: 35-39 2 53:05.2 17:08/M
117 Peter Klaeser Chesterton IN 4271 66 M 3: 65-69 1 55:20.1 17:51/M
118 Jennifer Gasper Valparaiso IN 4446 44 F 8: 40-44 1 56:06.4 18:06/M
119 Bev Calligan Munster IN 5308 81 F 1: 80-99 1 58:32.9 18:53/M
120 Darcy Orzech Valparaiso IN 4126 71 F 1: 70-74 1 1:00:33.9 19:32/M
121 Staci Kociara Kouts IN 5140 55 F 7. 55-59 2  1:.00:34.1 19:32/M
122 Ulrike Zambori Valparaiso IN 4440 74 F 2: 70-74 1 1:01:20.6 19:47/M
123 Coleen Wilder 3612 71 F 3. 70-74 1 1:03:435 20:33/M
124 Lynda Anderson Valparaisolapraiso IN 1643 63 F 5: 60-64 2  1:03:43.6 20:33/M
125 Sammy Hooper Griffith IN 3627 7 M 2. 6-8 1 1:04:08.9 20:42/M
126 Lisa Stelter Griffith IN 3617 42 F 9: 40-44 2 1:04:09.9 20:42/M
127 David Ralston Hammond IN 4998 78 M 6: 75-79 1 1:11:38.3 23:07/M
128 Steve Packovski Valparaiso IN 3812 42 M 4: 40-44 1  1:19:53.7 25:46/M
129 Sophia Packovski Valparaiso IN 3815 11 F 4: 11-12 1 1:19:545 25:47/M
130 Gina Martinez Gary IN 4581 47 F 4: 45-49 2 1:21:37.9 26:20/M
131 Teresa Sotelo Lake Station IN 4559 56 F 8: 55-59 2 1:21:39.1 26:20/M
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